PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BASF Aktiengesellschaft	04/16/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Empire Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	4916 Route 8
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5759541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)523-1231 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: syapsuga@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter Address Line 1: 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NBT-004C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Fairchilid

Total Attachments: 2

source=NBT-004Assignment#page1.tif source=NBT-004Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0195**

500758100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BASF Aktiengesellschaft** hereinafter called the "Assignors", has acquired through Assignment from the inventors the inventions described in the United States Patent 5,579,541 entitled "Recombinant Fibrinogenases, the Preparation and Use Thereof", which issued on June 2nd, 1998;

WHEREAS, Empire Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 4916 Route 8, Greenville, NY 12083, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the inventions and the patent, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0196

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

ASSIGNOR:		
	1.111	
Signature:	Mr. Mhulen	W. J. Olomber
Print name:	Bieberbach	Dörper

For:

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

67056 Ludwigshafen Rheinland-Pflaz

Germany

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

1041

On this day of	, 2004,	Dr. Andre	eas Biebert	oach and
Dr. Thomas Dörper	personally	appeared	before	me,
executed the foregoing Assignmen	nt, and duly	acknowledg	ed to me	that
such Assignment was executed by	his/her fre	e act and	deed for	the
uses and purposes therein expres	ssed.			
	<u> </u>	Mode de signature		

Feyerabend '

Witness name (please print)

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 01/20/2009